

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY*****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*****WRIT PETITION NO. 10400 OF 2023****Dhanraj Prakash Bhogde****..... Petitioner****VERSUS****Shweta Dhanraj Bhogde****..... Respondent**

Mr.Nilesh Wable for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 5 JANUARY, 2024****P.C. :-**

The present writ petition challenges the order dated 30 November, 2022 passed by the Family Court, Solapur. By the impugned order, the petitioner was directed to pay a sum of Rs.3,500/- per month towards interim maintenance to the respondent wife from the date of the application i.e. 19 January, 2022 till the disposal of the main petition.

2. Mr.Wable, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the amount payable as per the impugned order is Rs.84,000/- as on December 2023. He submits that as of today, a sum of



Rs.20,000/- has been paid by the petitioner to the respondent/wife. He submits that therefore the outstanding as of today is Rs.60,000/-.

3. As a matter of last chance, for hearing the petitioner in the present writ petition, two weeks time is granted to him to deposit a sum of Rs.32,000/- in this Court and the balance amount of Rs.32,000/- directly in the bank account of the respondent wife.

4. Stand over to **19 January, 2024**.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]