

*vai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOLDigitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2024.05.04
11:57:45 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.10400 OF 2023

Dhanraj P. Bhogde

...Petitioner

V/s.

Shweta D. Bhogde

...Respondent

Mr.Nilesh Wable for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.DATE : 2ND MAY, 2024.P.C. :-

1. The papers are allowed to be produced at 2:30 p.m. in view of urgency.

2. Mr.Wable appearing for the Petitioner submits that his client has complied with part of the order dated 5 January 2024.

He submits that however, his client was not able to comply the directions given in paragraph 3 of the order dated 5 January 2024. He seeks two weeks' time to comply with the said



directions as the Petitioner is ready to deposit with the outstanding till today.

3. Further two weeks time is granted to the Petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs.45,500/- in this Court.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)