



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10400 OF 2023

Dhanraj Prakash Bhogde

.. Petitioner

versus

Shweta Dhanraj Bhogde

.. Respondent

Mr. Nilesh Wable, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 18th JULY, 2025

PC:-

1. It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the Petitioner that this Court, by order dated 5th January 2024 has directed the Petitioner to deposit an amount of Rs. 32,000/- in this Court. The Office Remark shows that an amount of Rs. 45,500/- has been deposited on 8th May 2024 in this Court.

2. The Petitioner has challenged the order dated 30th November 2022 passed by the Family Court, Solapur, thereby granting maintenance of Rs. 3,500/- per month to the wife from the date of application, i.e. 19th January 2022, till the disposal of the main



petition. It is the contention of the Petitioner that the Respondent-wife has suppressed that she is earning. Hence, the order granting maintenance of Rs. 3,500/- came to be passed.

3. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 18th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]