



HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.04.15
20:28:27
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10400 OF 2023

Dhanraj Prakash Bhogde

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Shweta Dhanraj Bhogde

...Respondent

Mr. Parth Pitambare for the Petitioner.

Adv. Vipula Doijad h/f Vinod Bhide for the Respondent.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. Mr. Parth Pitambare appears and undertakes to file his vakalatnama on behalf of the Petitioner within a period of one week from today and seeks an adjournment.

2. Since the brief has been handed over recently to the learned counsel for the Petitioner and considering the request made, stand over to 29.04.2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]