



HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.04.30
11:49:42
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10400 OF 2023

Dhanraj Prakash Bhogde

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Shweta Dhanraj Bhogde

...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3297 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 10400 OF 2023

Shweta Dhanraj Bhogde @

Sheweta Chandrashekhar Jetgi

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Dhanraj Prakash Bhogde

...Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Y. Bhide for the Respondent.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 07.05.2026. To be listed under the caption for dismissal.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]